½" - 4" neg DIN 2999.
 PN 16
PN 40
-20°C  max. +150°C.
Specifi cation
DESIGN
3-Way Ball-valve, sealed on all ports, not
overlapp-free, blow out proof stem design

PN 16 / PN 40
Stainless Steel
Ordering example: e.g. ZD311407
= 3-way Flange ball-valve, Stainless Steel / PTFE / Stainless Steel, handle, L-confi guration, DN 50
  ZD311407
 /
Operation methods :
 EN 292
 EN 983
 EN 60204-1
as defi ned by Machinery Directive 98/37/EC (former 89/392/EWG, Annex  II B),
we herewith declare that the ball valves have been developed and designed by applying the
following harmonised standards:
 EN 292 Safety of machinery
 EN 983 Safety requirements for fl uid power
  systems and components - Pneumatics
 EN 60204-1 Electrical equipment of machinery
Advice
These ball valves are intended to be incorporated into machinery compounds. Putting into
operation of the machinery is not allowed until such time as the entire machinery is proving to
comply completely with the EU Directive.
 / EU-Declaration by the manufacturer
3.+ 4. Digit
Material
Body / seal / ball
1.+ 2. Digit
Product
5. Digit
Operation
6. Digit
Confi guration
7.+ 8. Digit
Connection size
4 = L-confi guration
5 = T-Confi guration
ZD =
3-way
ball-valve,
31 = Stainless Steel /
   PTFE /
  Stainless Steel
1  =  Handle Threaded
connection
23 =    1/2"
24 =    3/4"
25 =   1"
26 =    11/4"
27 =    11/2"
28 =    2"
29 =    21/2"
30 =    3"
31 =    4"
Flanged
connection
02 = DN   15
03 = DN   20
04 = DN   25
05 = DN   32
06 = DN   40
07 = DN   50
08 = DN   65
09 = DN   80
10 = DN 100
Welded
connection
62 = DN   15
63 = DN   20
64 = DN   25
65 = DN   32
66 = DN   40
67 = DN   50
68 = DN   65
69 = DN   80